PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Ian Leslie Scott		05/02/2008	
Vladimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa		05/02/2008	
Anna Gall		05/30/2008	
Mark W. Orme		05/02/2008	
Jennifer Gage		06/02/2008	
Thomas L. Little Jr.		05/02/2008	
Qin Jiang		05/13/2008	
Lana Michele Rossiter		05/13/2008	
Kevin F. McGee Jr.		05/13/2008	
Ryo Kubota		05/06/2008	
Street Address: 21720 23rd E City: Bothell State/Country: WASHINGTO	reet Address: 21720 23rd Drive SE, Suite 120 ty: Bothell		
Postal Code: 98021			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number		r	
Application Number:	13360285		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (650)49	3-6811		
Phone: (650) 49			
	ocket@wsgr.com, klepari@wsgr.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> l	, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name: Wilson S	Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati		
		PATENT	

REEL: 028138 FRAME: 0698

Address Line 1:650 Page MillAddress Line 4:Palo Alto, CAL	Road IFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35218-715.401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Hostetler	
Total Attachments: 7 source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page3.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page4.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page5.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page6.tif source=35218_715_401_Assignment_from_parent#page7.tif		

	ASSIGNMEN F APPLICATION		1 2t Number 35218-715.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
1. SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA	 KUKSA, Vladimir Aleksandrovic Seattle, WA 	h 3. GALL, Anna Woodinville,	
5. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA	 LITTLE, Thomas L., Jr. Redmond, WA 	7. JIANG, Qin Latham, NY	 ROSSITER, Lana Michele Clifton Park, NY
9. MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY	10. KUBOTA, Ryo Seattle, WA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," has	e invented certain new and useful improvement	s in	
STYRENY	L DERIVATIVE COMPOUNDS FOR TREA	TING OPHTHALMIC	DISEASES AND DISORDERS
for which Apple for which Apple for which Apple for which Apple	ted States patent application is executed on even cation No. <u>12/107,040</u> was filed on <u>April 21, 20</u> cation Nowas filed on in the U.S. Rece cation Nowas filed on in thePatent plication was filed upon which a United States F	08 in the United States Pativing Office of the Patent (Office; and/or	Cooperation Treaty;
98021, (hereinafter "Assignee and in and to all embodiments collectively referred to as "Inv	"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	ind interest in and to said A r discovered, whether join entor's certificates and othe	23rd Drive SE. Suite 120, Bothell, Washington Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, tly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter r forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") , protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFOR said Assignce:	E, in consideration of good and valuable consid	eration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), inc otherwise; (c) in and to any an under any international conve	luding those filed under the Paris Convention for ad all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) ntion, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including e hal, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in	o all rights to all United St r the Protection of Industri granted on said Inventions ach and every application	ates and corresponding non-United States patent al Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or s in the United States, in any foreign country, or
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor(specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and in divisional, continuing or addi (e) for interference or other p therefor and any Patent(s) gra priority contests, public use p	conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, s) shall include prompt production of pertinent for other papers, and other assistance all to the extent iterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any a	, or under any international acts and documents, giving int deemed necessary or de applications covering said for filing and prosecuting i d (f) for legal proceedings es and reexaminations, opp	sirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
	is and covenants of this assignment shall inure to binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective he		
4. Said Inv understanding in conflict here	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they be with.	ave not entered and will n	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or
 Said Inv agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns. 	rentor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing , be issued in the name of the Assignce, or its su	g in the United States, fore ccessors and assigns, for th	ign countries, or under any international convention to sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have defeuted and defi		id Assignce as of the dates written below:
Date: <u>5/1/08</u>	n Leslie Scott	Date: <u>5/2/06</u>	Thomas L. Little, Jr.
	Tadimit Alexanthe 1999 Alexant	Date:	Qin Jiang
Date: $5/2/64$		Date:	Lana Michele Rossiter
Date:	Tárk W. Orme	Date: 5/6/08	Kevin F. McGee, Jr. Ryo Kubota
J	ennifer Gage	• 7	Ryo Kabota

3348912_LDOC

		>F APPLICATION		
WHEREAS, the undersign		KSA, Vladimir Aleksandrovich	3. GALL, Anna	4. ORME, Mark W.
 SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA 		ttle, WA	Woodinville, WA	
5. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA		TLE, Thomas L., Jr, mond, WA	 JIANG, Qin Latham, NY 	 ROSSITER, Lana Miche Clifton Park, NY
 MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY 		JBOTA, Ryo utle, WA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),'	" have invented certain	new and useful improvements in		
STYRE	NYL DERIVATIVE	COMPOUNDS FOR TREATIN	NG OPHTHALMIC DISE	ASES AND DISORDERS
 ☐ for which A ☐ for which A ☐ for which A 	pplication No. <u>12/107</u> , pplication No. <u>was</u> pplication No. <u>was</u> n application was filed	pplication is executed on even dat <u>040</u> was filed on <u>April 21, 2008 i</u> i filed on in the U.S. Receiving i filed on in the Patent Off upon which a United States Pater	in the United States Patent C g Office of the Patent Coop fice; and/or	eration Treaty;
98021, (hereinafter "Assig and in and to all embodim collectively referred to as	mee"), is desirous of ac ents of the inventions, i "Inventions"), and in a	equiring the entire right, title and i heretofore conceived, made or dis	interest in and to said Appli scovered, whether jointly or r's certificates and other form	Drive SE, Suite 120, Bothell, Wi cation(s) and the inventions disck r severally, by said Inventor(s) (he ms of protection (hereinafter "Pate locol, or treaty.
NOW, THERE! said Assignee:	FORE, in consideration	of good and valuable considerat	ion acknowledged by said I	nventor(s) to have been received i
otherwise; (c) in and to an under any international co	y and all applications f nvention, agreement, p isional, substitution, co	iled and any and all Patent(s) gran rotocol, or treaty, including each intinuation, or continuation-in-par	nted on said Inventions in th and every application filed	operty, The Patent Cooperation Tr the United States, in any foreign co and any and all Patent(s) granted ((s); and (d) in and to each and eve
2 Caid	Inventorie) herebu nou	enant and sorrer to cooperate with	a said Assime to enable on	id Accionne to enion to the fullent
right, title and interest her- cooperation by said Inven- specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include proi s or other papers, and c id interest herein conve idditional applications of r priority proceedings granted thereon, includes re proceedings, infringe	hited States, foreign countries, or a mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de eyed; (b) for prosecuting any appli- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, opposition	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfect tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said I ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce
right, title and interest her- cooperation by said Inven- specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include proi s or other papers, and c id interest herein conve idditional applications of r priority proceedings granted thereon, includ se proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of	hited States, foreign countries, or a mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de eyed; (b) for prosecuting any appli- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce.	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositio provided, however, that the opposite benefit of said Assignee, it	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfect tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said I ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t representatives, and shall	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of priority proceedings granted thereon, includes proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war	hited States, foreign countries, or u mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent do cycd; (b) for prosecuting any appli- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, h	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositio provided, however, that the opposite benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and ass	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfect tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor s successors, assigns and other leg signs.
right, title and interest herr cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t representatives, and shall I 4. Said understanding in conflict I 5. Said agreement, protocol, or tra	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of priority proceedings granted thereon, includes proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith.	hited States, foreign countries, or using production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent decretely (b) for prosecuting any applicovering said Inventions; (d) for finvolving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues are ement actions and court actions; paid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, for that any Patent(s) issuing in the second sec	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositie provided, however, that the opposite benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assignet the not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co	vention, agreement, protocol, or tra- stimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfecti- tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin sations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appli- on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor(s successors, assigns and other leg- signs. er into any assignment, contract, con pountries, or under any international
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or tre representatives and assign	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and c id interest herein conve idditional applications of er priority proceedings granted thereon, includ se proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na iss.	hited States, foreign countries, or using production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent decyed; (b) for prosecuting any applicovering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues are ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignee. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, 1 trant and represent that they have uset that any Patent(s) issuing in tame of the Assignee, or its success	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirablications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol- nd reexaminations, opposition or ovided, however, that the op- estimation of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assi- not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co- sors and assigns, for the solo	vention, agreement, protocol, or tra- stimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfect tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin actions for reissuance of any said F ving said Inventions and any appli- on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor(s successors, assigns and other leg signs. er into any assignment, contract, of puntries, or under any international e use of said Assignee, its successor
right, title and interest her- cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t representatives, and shall 1 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or tre representatives and assign	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of the proceedings, infringe in shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na- tiss.	hited States, foreign countries, or using production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent decyed; (b) for prosecuting any applicovering said Inventions; (d) for finvolving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues are ement actions and court actions; paid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, for any respective heirs, for any respective heirs, for any of the Assignee, or its succession of the Assignee, or any delivere	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic for legal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositie provided, however, that the of the benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assignee.	vention, agreement, protocol, or tra- stimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfecti- tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin sations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appli- on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor(s successors, assigns and other leg- signs. er into any assignment, contract, co- puntries, or under any international e use of said Assignee, its success- signce as of the dates written belor
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The f representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS 5	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of the proceedings, infringe in shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na iss.	hited States, foreign countries, or using production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent decyed; (b) for prosecuting any applice overing said Inventions; (d) for finvolving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues are ement actions and court actions; paid Assignee. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, for any court and represent that they have uses that any Patent(s) issuing in the arm of the Assignee, or its success and other the Assignee, or its success and the first and delivere court of the area and delivere the arm of the Assignee, or the and delivere the arm of the Assignee, or the Assignee are the arm of the Assignee, or the arm of the Assignee, or the Assignee are the arm of the Assignee, or the arm of the Assignee, or the arm of the Assignee are the arm of the Assignee.	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirablications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of or legal proceedings invol- nd reexaminations, opposition or ovided, however, that the op- estimation of the said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co- sors and assigns, for the soli- d this instrument to said Assignee. Tho	vention, agreement, protocol, or tra- stimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfecti- tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin actions for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appli- on proceedings, cancellation proce- expense incurred by said Inventor(s successors, assigns and other leg- signs. er into any assignment, contract, of puntries, or under any international e use of said Assignee, its success- signce as of the dates written below mas L. Little, Jr.
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The t representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS V Date:	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include proi s or other papers, and c id interest herein conve idditional applications of r priority proceedings granted thereon, include r proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na- iss. WHEREOF, said Inven Ian Leslie Scott	hited States, foreign countries, or is mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the iventor(s), their respective heirs, f trant and represent that they have uest that any Patent(s) issuing in t ame of the Assignce, or its success itor(s) have executed and delivere Date vich Kuksa	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of regal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, opposition or vided, however, that the of benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assignee; mode the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution of the s	vention, agreement, protocol, or tra- stimony, execution of petitions, of le by said Assignee (a) for perfecti- tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin sations for reissuance of any said I ving said Inventions and any appli- on proceedings, cancellation proce- expense incurred by said Inventor(s successors, assigns and other leg- signs. er into any assignment, contract, of pountries, or under any international e use of said Assignee, its success signce as of the dates written below mas L. Little, Jr. Jiang
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The f representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS 5	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of er priority proceedings granted thereon, include se proceedings, infringe in shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na- tis. WHEREOF, said Inventor Ian Leslie Scott	hited States, foreign countries, or is mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the iventor(s), their respective heirs, f trant and represent that they have uest that any Patent(s) issuing in t ame of the Assignce, or its success itor(s) have executed and delivere Date vich Kuksa	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of regal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositie provided, however, that the of benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assi e:	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, o le by said Assignee (a) for perfect tions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor s successors, assigns and other leg signs. er into any assignment, contract, o puntries, or under any internationa e use of said Assignee, its success signce as of the dates written belo mas L. Little, Jr. Jiang
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title an divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The f representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS V Date:	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and con- id interest herein conve- idditional applications of the proceedings, infringe in shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na- tiss. WHEREOF, said Inventor Ian Leslie Scott Vladimir Aleksandro Anna Gall	hited States, foreign countries, or is mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the iventor(s), their respective heirs, 1 frrant and represent that they have uest that any Patent(s) issuing in t arme of the Assignce, or its success stor(s) have executed and delivere pate vich Kuksa Date	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of regal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositie provided, however, that the of benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assi e:	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, o le by said Assignee (a) for perfect titions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor s successors, assigns and other leg signs. er into any assignment, contract, o puntries, or under any internationa e use of said Assignee, its success signce as of the dates written belo mas L. Little, Jr. Jiang a Michele Rossiter
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The f representatives, and shall f 4. Said understanding in conflict f 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS M Date:	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and c ad interest herein conve idditional applications of er priority proceedings granted thereon, includ se proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na is. WHEREOF, said Inven Ian Leslie Scott Vladimir Aleksandro Anna Gall Mark W. Orme	hited States, foreign countries, or is mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, 1 frrant and represent that they have uest that any Patent(s) issuing in t ame of the Assignee, or its success stor(s) have executed and delivere pate vich Kuksa Date Date	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of regal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositio provided, however, that the of the benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign co sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assi e: Tho e: Qin e: Lansi e: Kev	er into any assignment, contract, c buntries, or under any international e use of said Assignee, its success signce as of the dates written below mas L. Little, Jr. Jiang a Michele Rossiter
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invent specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or othe therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us providing such cooperatio 3. The f representatives, and shall 4. Said understanding in conflict 1 5. Said agreement, protocol, or the representatives and assign IN WITNESS M Date:	ein conveyed in the Un tor(s) shall include prois s or other papers, and c ad interest herein conve idditional applications of er priority proceedings granted thereon, includ se proceedings, infringe n shall be paid for by s terms and covenants of be binding upon said Ir Inventor(s) hereby war herewith. Inventor(s) hereby requestly, be issued in the na is. WHEREOF, said Inven Ian Leslie Scott Vladimir Aleksandro Anna Gall Mark W. Orme	hited States, foreign countries, or is mpt production of pertinent facts other assistance all to the extent de- covering said Inventions; (d) for f involving said Inventions; and (f) ding without limitation reissues ar ement actions and court actions; p aid Assignce. This assignment shall inure to the inventor(s), their respective heirs, 1 frrant and represent that they have uest that any Patent(s) issuing in t ame of the Assignee, or its success stor(s) have executed and delivere pate vich Kuksa Date Date	under any international conv and documents, giving of te eemed necessary or desirabl ications covering said Inven filing and prosecuting applic of regal proceedings invol nd reexaminations, oppositio provided, however, that the of the benefit of said Assignee, it legal representatives and assign not entered and will not ent the United States, foreign oc sors and assigns, for the sol- d this instrument to said Assi e:	vention, agreement, protocol, or tr estimony, execution of petitions, o le by said Assignee (a) for perfect titions; (c) for filing and prosecutin eations for reissuance of any said H ving said Inventions and any appl on proceedings, cancellation proce expense incurred by said Inventor s successors, assigns and other leg signs. er into any assignment, contract, o puntries, or under any internationa e use of said Assignee, its success signce as of the dates written belo mas L. Little, Jr. Jiang a Michele Rossiter

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 35218-715.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned			
 SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA 	 KUKSA, Vladimir Aleksandr Seattle, WA 		, Anna 4. ORME, Mark W. aville, WA Seattle, WA
5. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA	6. LITTLE, Thomas L., Jr. Redmond, WA	7. JIANG Lathan	
 MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY 	10. KUBOTA, Ryo Seattle, WA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," ha	ave invented certain new and useful improven	ients in	
STYREN	YL DERIVATIVE COMPOUNDS FOR TH	REATING OPHTHAL	MIC DISEASES AND DISORDERS
for which App for which App for which App	hited States patent application is executed on a lication No. <u>12/107,040</u> was filed on <u>April 21</u> lication No. <u>was filed on</u> in the U.S. R lication No. <u>was filed on</u> in the <u>Pa</u> pplication was filed upon which a United Stat).	, 2008 in the United Sta acceiving Office of the F tent Office; and/or	atent Cooperation Treaty;
<u>98021</u> , (hereinafter "Assigne and in and to all embodiment collectively referred to as "In	e"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the soft the inventions, heretofore conceived, man	tle and interest in and to de or discovered, wheth inventor's certificates ar	21720 23rd Drive SE. Suite 120, Bothell, Washington said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, er jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter id other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") ement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFO	RE, in consideration of good and valuable con	nsideration acknowledge	ed by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), in otherwise; (c) in and to any a under any international conv	nt to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in all cluding those filed under the Paris Conventio and all applications filed and any and all Paters ention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, includio mal, substitution, continuation, or continuatio	nd to all rights to all Uni n for the Protection of In t(s) granted on said Inve ig each and every applic	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ted States and corresponding non-United States patent industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or entions in the United States, in any foreign country, or eation filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor specifications, declarations of Assignee the right, title and i divisional, continuing or add (c) for interference or other p therefor and any Patent(s) gr priority contests, public use providing such cooperation of	a conveyed in the United States, foreign count: (s) shall include prompt production of pertine or other papers, and other assistance all to the interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting a jitional applications covering said Inventions; priority proceedings involving said Inventions anted thereon, including without limitation re proceedings, infringement actions and court a shall be paid for by said Assignee.	ries, or under any interna- nt facts and documents, extent deemed necessary ny applications covering (d) for filing and prosect ; and (f) for legal procest issues and reexamination ctions; provided, howey	o enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the ational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said g said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, uting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); edings involving said Inventions and any applications ns, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, er, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal
representatives, and shall be	binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective	e heirs, legal representat	
understanding in conflict he			
			s, foreign countries, or under any international convention, , for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and	delivered this instrumen	t to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
	······	Date:	
Date:	an Leslie Scott	Date:	Thomas L. Little, Jr.
1	Vladimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa		Qin Jiang
,	Anna Gall		Lana Michele Rossiter
Date:	Mark W. Orme		Kevin F. McGee, Jr.
Date: 612.10.8	HUMLAU Humifer Gage	Date:	
3348912_1.DOC			

	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 35218-715.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	······································		
 SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA 	 KUKSA, Vladimir Aleksandrovich Seattle, WA 	3. GALL, Anna Woodinville, V	4. ORME, Mark W. WA Seattle, WA
5. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA	6. LITTLE, Thomas L., Jr. Redmond, WA	7. JIANG, Qin Latham, NY	 ROSSITER, Lana Michele Clifton Park, NY
9. MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY kem 5 (12) o Niskayuna, NY			
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	invented certain new and useful improvements in		
	DERIVATIVE COMPOUNDS FOR TREATIN		ISEASES AND DISORDERS
for which Applic for which Applic for which Applic for which an app (hereinafter "Application(s)").	d States patent application is executed on even date ation No. <u>12/107,040</u> was filed on <u>April 21, 2008</u> ir ation No. <u>was filed on</u> in the U.S. Receiving ation No. <u>was filed on</u> in the <u>Patent Offi</u> lication was filed upon which a United States Paten	the United States Patt Office of the Patent C ce; and/or t issued on, as U.S	. Patent No.
98021, (hereinafter "Assignee") and in and to all embodiments of	poration of the State of <u>Washington</u> , having a place b, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and i of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or dis ntions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor tates, foreign countries, or under any international c	nterest in and to said A covered, whether joint 's certificates and othe	ly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter r forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")
NOW, THEREFORI	E, in consideration of good and valuable considerati	on acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), incl otherwise; (c) in and to any and under any international conven application which is a division reexamination, or extensions o		rights to all United Sta Protection of Industri ated on said Inventions and every application t of any of said Applic	ales and corresponding non-United States patent al Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or i in the United States, in any foreign country, or filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any ation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest herein c cooperation by said Inventor(s specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and in divisional, continuing or addit (e) for interference or other pr therefor and any Patent(s) gra- priority contexts, public use nu	ntor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with onveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts other papers, and other assistance all to the extent d terest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any appli- ional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for iority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f inted thereon, including without limitation reissues a roceedings, infringement actions and court actions; p all be paid for by said Assignee.	under any international and documents, giving eemed necessary or de ications covering said filing and prosecuting) for legal proceedings nd reexaminations, op	a convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such a of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, sirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
3. The term representatives, and shall be t	is and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the inding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs,	e benefit of said Assign legal representatives a	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal nd assigns.
4. Said Inv understanding in conflict here	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have with.	not entered and will r	not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inv agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	entor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in , be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its succe	the United States, fore ssors and assigns, for t	rign countries, or under any international convention he sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and deliver	ed this instrument to s	aid Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:		te:	Thomas L. Little, Jr.
Ia Date:	In Leslie Scott Da Da Tadimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa	te: 5/13/08	ONAL
Date:	ladimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa Da	ite: 5/13/08	Qin Liang Lans Michele Rossiter
A	unna Gall	ite: 5/12/08	Lana Michele Rossiter
Ν	fark W. Orme		Kevin F. McGee, Jr.
Date:	ennifer Gage	ate:	Ryo Kubota

3348912_1.DOC

NEW YORK 'ALL-PURPOSE' ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REAL PROPERTY LAW §309-a

State of New York	On the <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u> in the year $\frac{2008}{_{\text{Year}}}$
County of Albani / ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state,
	personally appeared $\underline{Qin Jiang}_{Name of Signst}$, personally
KATHLEEN M KIPP Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01Kl6130712 Qualified in Rensselger County	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
My Commission Expires 7-18-09	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	OPTIONAL
Though the information in this section is not rec document and could prevent fraudulent rem	uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the or signer to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Partent</u>	Application
Document Date: <u>5-/3-08</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>(</u>	Application Number of Pages: Quit 5/13/08
	XING SILVER

NEW YORK 'ALL-PURPOSE' ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REAL PROPERTY LAW §309-a

State of New York	On the 13 day of May in the year 2007
Sounty of Albany ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state,
1	personally appeared Lana M. Ressiter, personally Name of Signer
KATHLEEN M KIPP Notary Public - State of New York	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
NO. 01Kl6130712 Qualified in Rensselder County	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
My Commission Expires 7-18-09	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Vatilie Ma Vyp Signature of Notary Public
·	OPTIONAL
	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the signal of signal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	- Applie time
Document Date: <u>5-13-0 8</u>	Number of Pages:7
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	En 10mit

NEW YORK 'ALL-PURPOSE' ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REAL PROPERTY LAW §309-a

State of New York			
County of Albary ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state,		
	personally appeared <u>Kedin F. Migec</u> , personally		
KATHLEEN M KIPP Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01166130712	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to		
NO. 01 Kib 1 30/12 Qualitied in Rensselaer County My Commission Expires 7-18-09	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within		
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the		
	same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their		
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon		
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	Signature of Notary Public		
	OPTIONAL		
	uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the neuronal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document	<u>Application</u> Number of Pages: -7- ix-mix- 5/13/08		
(12-08			
Document Date: / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ / _ /	Number of Pages:/		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	1×-mil- 5/13/08		

RECORDED: 05/01/2012